Luther.

PRESS RELEASE

Luther Luxembourg welcomes Claudia Hoffmann as a Partner in the Investment Funds Department.

Luxembourg, 14.01.2025 – International law firm Luther Luxembourg is pleased to announce that Claudia Hoffmann has joined the Investment Funds department as a partner effective January 1st. With more than 15 years of experience, Claudia has a proven track record of success in the industry.

With her 15 years' experience and particular expertise in investment funds, Claudia will support the fast growing development of this business in Luxembourg. After spending a decade with a leading Luxembourg law firm, Claudia joined a global law firm in 2022 as a partner in the financial services department. Claudia is a qualified lawyer in Germany and Luxembourg and is fluent in German, French and English. Her educational background includes a Master's degree from the University of Bordeaux.

Bob Scharfe, Managing Partner at Luther Luxembourg, is delighted to welcome Claudia and Sascha Wiemann to the team, stating that: "With Claudia's and Sascha's extensive experience in the field of investment funds, their entrepreneurial mindset and their dedication to client needs, they will undoubtedly be a perfect fit for our team and will further strengthen our investment funds practice".

Claudia Hoffmann is eager to join Luther Luxembourg's fast-growing investment funds team: "I am delighted to have the opportunity to join Luther Luxembourg. I look forward to contributing my many years of experience and working with my talented new colleagues in Luxembourg and abroad. I am excited about the new opportunities that lie ahead in this dynamic firm".

Sascha Wiemann, a Senior Associate, who is experienced at leading law firms, will be supporting Claudia. Together, Claudia and Sascha are poised to contribute to Luther Luxembourg's market position and reputation as a leading Luxembourg law firm.

About Luther Luxembourg:

Leading business law firm, Luther was established in Luxembourg in 2010. The firm's multilingual professionals advise domestic and international clients across numerous practice areas, particularly Corporate/M&A, Banking and Finance, Dispute Resolution, Investment Management, Employment, and Real Estate. Our clients, ranging from multinational corporations, investment funds, financial institutions to private equity firms, have placed their trust in our interdisciplinary legal advice that aims to hit the mark.



On behalf of:

Luther, Partner: Claudia Hoffmann

Luther, Senior Associate: Sascha Wiemann

Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH

Luther is a leading German commercial law firm that offers comprehensive legal and tax advice. The full-service law firm employs over 420 lawyers and tax advisors and is represented in ten German economic hubs as well as with 11 of its own international offices in key investment locations and financial centers in Europe and Asia. Its clients include medium-sized enterprises and large corporations, as well as the public sector. Luther works closely with other commercial law firms in all the prevailing jurisdictions. Luther is a member of unyer (www.unyer.com), a global organization of leading professional services firms that cooperate exclusively with each other.

Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH is a law firm with a business approach: our innovative awareness aspires us to provide our clients with customized legal advice that addresses individual needs and delivers the greatest possible economic benefit. All of Luther's lawyers and tax advisers have a solid understanding of interdisciplinary matters and a wealth of experience in collaborating on complex tasks. In 2023, Luther was honored as JUVE Law Firm of the Year for Public Procurement Law and JUVE Law Firm of the Year for Distribution, Trade and Logistics.

Further information is available at: www.luther-lawfirm.com.

Press contacts

Sébastien Gérard sebastien.gerard@luther-lawfirm.com T +352 661 927 580 Sébastien Vanhoecke sebastien.vanhoecke @luther-lawfirm.com T +352 661 850 447 Britta Hlavsa britta.hlavsa@luther-lawfirm.com T:+49 221 9937 20043